 Gold production for the three months ended March 31,
2013 increased 63 percent to 68,301 ounces of gold
compared to the same prior year period due to the
processing of higher grade ore combined with higher
mill throughput as a result of the completion of the mill
expansion.

 Gold sold for the three months ended March 31, 2013
increased 98 percent to 69,667 ounces compared to
the same prior year period.  Ounces sold during the
first quarter were slightly higher than production for the
period due to a draw-down of gold in circuit inventory.
At March 31, 2013, gold in circuit and gold bullion
inventory amounted to 11,883 ounces.

 Total cash costs for the three months ended March 31,
2013 decreased 18 percent to $535 per ounce sold
compared to the same prior year period.  While gross
mine site costs increased 35 percent due to higher
mining and processing rates, the decrease in total
cash costs per ounce was mainly due to higher gold
ounces sold and higher capitalization of production
phase stripping costs. Total cash costs have been
adjusted for the adoption of IFRIC 20 for capitalization
of a portion of production phase stripping costs.

(US$000's, except where indicated)

Financial Data 2013 2012

Revenue   113,815   60,526

Profit/(loss) attributable to shareholders of Teranga   44,983   (2,074)

   Per share   0.18   (0.01)

Operating cash f low   23,640   35,927

Capital expenditures   22,176   31,432

Free cash f low 1   1,464   4,495

Cash and cash equivalents (including bullion receivables)   57,459   19,197

Net debt2   40,690   39,198

Operating Data 2013 2012

Gold Produced (ounces)   68,301   41,904

Gold Sold (ounces)   69,667   35,268

Average realized price ($ per ounce)   1,090   1,712

Total cash costs ($ per ounce sold)3   535   650

Total depreciation and amortization ($ per ounce sold)3   268   212

Total production costs ($ per ounce sold)3   803   863

3 Total cash costs per ounce, to tal depreciation and amortization per ounce and total production costs per ounce are non-IFRS financial measures and do not have a standard
meaning under IFRS.  For definitions o f these metrics, please see page 11 o f this report.

1 Free cash flow is defined as operating cash flow less capital expenditures.

2 Net debt is defined as to tal borrowings less cash and cash equivalents.

Three months ended March 31

Three months ended March 31

Note: M arch 31, 2012 values were restated due to the adoption of IFRIC 20.  Refer to  Adoption of New Accounting Standards.